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1. Approval of paparazzi
Do you approve or disapprove of magazines publishing unauthorized street photos of celebrities taken by freelance photographers?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Approve strongly 7% 11% 3% 9% 7% 7% 3% 7% 6% 8%
Approve
somewhat 19% 19% 19% 19% 19% 18% 21% 17% 18% 23%
Disapprove
somewhat 34% 31% 37% 34% 32% 38% 28% 35% 35% 31%
Disapprove
strongly 30% 28% 32% 18% 25% 33% 43% 32% 29% 29%
Not sure 11% 12% 10% 20% 17% 5% 4% 10% 12% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (459) (541) (148) (267) (387) (187) (338) (427) (235)
Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Approve strongly 7% 6% 6% 11% 4% 10% 5% 5% 4% 1% 8% 11%
Approve
somewhat 19% 20% 15% 17% 19% 19% 25% 20% 18% 20% 21% 16%
Disapprove
somewhat 34% 35% 31% 32% 36% 31% 24% 43% 34% 39% 31% 34%
Disapprove
strongly 30% 31% 29% 25% 27% 32% 34% 26% 34% 31% 26% 30%
Not sure 11% 9% 19% 16% 13% 8% 12% 7% 9% 9% 14% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (800) (114) (86) (334) (287) (65) (149) (147) (197) (374) (282)
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2. Approval of paparazzi
Do you approve or disapprove of magazines publishing unauthorized street photos of celebrities’ children taken by freelance photographers?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Approve strongly 3% 5% 1% 5% 5% 2% — 2% 4% 3%
Approve
somewhat 8% 11% 6% 12% 10% 6% 6% 7% 8% 10%
Disapprove
somewhat 20% 22% 18% 25% 20% 18% 20% 19% 20% 20%
Disapprove
strongly 59% 50% 68% 39% 51% 69% 70% 61% 60% 55%
Not sure 10% 12% 7% 19% 13% 5% 3% 10% 9% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (459) (540) (148) (267) (386) (187) (337) (427) (235)
Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Approve strongly 3% 2% 6% 7% 2% 5% 3% 2% 3% 0% 5% 4%
Approve
somewhat 8% 7% 9% 11% 8% 10% 7% 8% 6% 7% 10% 8%
Disapprove
somewhat 20% 19% 23% 21% 26% 18% 11% 17% 21% 20% 20% 19%
Disapprove
strongly 59% 63% 46% 49% 54% 62% 69% 66% 61% 64% 54% 61%
Not sure 10% 8% 16% 12% 10% 5% 10% 7% 10% 8% 11% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (800) (113) (86) (334) (286) (65) (149) (147) (197) (374) (281)
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3. Approval of authorized celebrity family pics
Do you approve or disapprove of celebrities who sell authorized photos of their children to magazines?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Approve strongly 6% 7% 4% 4% 11% 5% 2% 4% 6% 8%
Approve
somewhat 21% 22% 19% 29% 18% 21% 13% 20% 20% 22%
Disapprove
somewhat 27% 27% 26% 25% 23% 28% 27% 27% 29% 21%
Disapprove
strongly 33% 29% 37% 18% 30% 37% 47% 35% 31% 36%
Not sure 14% 15% 13% 23% 17% 9% 11% 14% 14% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (458) (540) (147) (267) (386) (187) (338) (426) (234)
Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Approve strongly 6% 5% 9% 7% 6% 9% 5% 4% 6% 3% 6% 7%
Approve
somewhat 21% 22% 16% 19% 21% 24% 15% 22% 16% 26% 20% 19%
Disapprove
somewhat 27% 27% 26% 26% 23% 22% 35% 40% 28% 28% 27% 23%
Disapprove
strongly 33% 34% 30% 33% 31% 37% 32% 28% 32% 31% 34% 35%
Not sure 14% 13% 19% 15% 18% 9% 14% 5% 18% 11% 13% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (799) (113) (86) (334) (287) (65) (148) (147) (196) (374) (281)
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4. Photo of stars’ kids - harrassment
Do you think photographers taking unauthorized street photos of celebrities’ children counts as harrassment?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 70% 63% 76% 60% 68% 73% 78% 74% 68% 67%
No 15% 19% 11% 16% 16% 16% 9% 13% 16% 16%
Not sure 15% 18% 13% 24% 16% 11% 12% 13% 16% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (459) (541) (148) (267) (387) (187) (338) (427) (235)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 70% 71% 68% 66% 70% 71% 81% 72% 77% 75% 63% 71%
No 15% 15% 12% 18% 14% 16% 4% 19% 11% 12% 20% 13%
Not sure 15% 14% 20% 16% 17% 12% 15% 8% 13% 13% 17% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (800) (114) (86) (334) (287) (65) (149) (147) (197) (374) (282)
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5. Hanging out to get photo of stars’ kids - harrassment
Do you think photographers hanging out by the schools of celebrities’ children or other locations the children frequent in order to take an unauthorized street photo

of the children counts as harrassment?

You

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 81% 74% 88% 71% 7% 88% 88% 82% 80% 85%
No 9% 13% 6% 13% 10% 7% 7% 10% 9% 7%
Not sure 9% 13% 6% 16% 13% 4% 5% 8% 11% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (455) (541) (148) (266) (386) (185) (335) (427) (234)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 81% 84% 75% 73% 81% 82% 87% 88% 82% 90% 76% 81%
No 9% 8% 14% 13% 9% 12% 5% 6% 8% 5% 12% 9%
Not sure 9% 8% 12% 14% 10% 5% 9% 6% 10% 5% 12% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (798) (113) (85) (334) (285) (63) (149) (147) (196) (872) (281)
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6. Support for anti-paparazzi law

Do you support or oppose a law that makes it illegal for freelance photographers to target the children of celebrities for unathorized street photos?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Support strongly 45% 37% 53% 35% 46% 48% 51% 51% 40% 47%
Support somewhat 23% 23% 24% 26% 23% 22% 20% 22% 23% 25%
Oppose somewhat 10% 14% 6% 12% 7% 12% 11% 11% 10% 10%
Oppose strongly 10% 11% 9% 9% 10% 9% 12% 7% 13% 7%
Not sure 11% 16% 8% 19% 15% 9% 6% 9% 14% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (459) (541) (148) (267) (387) (187) (338) (427) (235)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West

Support strongly 45% 47% 42% 40% 44% 49% 54% 46% 53% 43% 43% 47%
Support somewhat 23% 23% 17% 28% 25% 22% 24% 23% 14% 29% 24% 23%
Oppose somewhat 10% 10% 14% 8% 9% 8% 14% 13% 12% 9% 11% 9%
Oppose strongly 10% 9% 9% 13% 11% 11% 1% 7% 7% 9% 11% 12%
Not sure 11% 11% 17% 11% 11% 10% 7% 11% 15% 10% 13% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (800) (114) (86) (334) (287) (65) (149) (147) (197) (374) (282)




